



DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.<u>242</u>, s. 2019 March 26, 2019

## Attendance to the PCs for Public Schools Project (PCPS) Phase 5 Davao Region Orientation

- To: STEPHEN R. PASCUAL
- 1. Attached is the directive memorandum dated March 21, 2019, from Commission on Election- Office of the Provincial Election Supervisor, Province of Davao del Sur requesting Digos City Board of Canvassers, to attend the Board of Canvassers Training for the upcoming election at the Apo View Hotel, Camus St. Davao City.
- 2. In this premise the following person are requested to attend the training, to wit:

Winnie E. Batoon – BOC Member- Secretary Stephen R. Pascual – CCS Operator

- 3. Transportation and other incidental expenses will be charge to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulation.
- 4. For information and guidance.

2/20/19

Officer- In-Charge 4 Officer Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City
RECORDS SECTION
31358 31358 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 8 3 3 3 5 8 3 3 3 5 8 3 3 3 5 8 3 3 3 5 8 3 3 5 8 3 5 8 3 5 8 3 5 8 5 8
BY:

Encls: Memo date March 21, 2019 References: To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: ICT Training

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 🍬 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 🖷 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 🖗 www.depeddigoscity.org 🖄 digos.city@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines **COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS** Office of the Provincial Election Supervisor nivision of Digos City DepEd Schools Province of Davas del Sur Digos City, Davao del Sur MAR-2 2019

3/318

## DIRECTIVE

:

TO

DIGOS CITY BOARD OF CANVASSERS Province of Davao del Sur

ATTY. FAIZAH GLADYS MAE K. TEJERO Chairperson

ATTY. CHRISTOPHER C. ABARILLA Vice - Chairperson

WINNIE E. BATOON Member - Secretary

STEPHEN R. PASCUAL CCS Operator

SUBJECT

## **BOARD OF CANVASSERS TRAINING**

In line with the forthcoming National and Local Elections on May 13, 2019 and in compliance to the provisions of COMELEC Resolution No. 10485 or the General Instructions for the Board of Canvassers on the Constitution, Composition and Appointment; Consolidation /Canvass; and Transmission of Votes in connection with the 13 May 2019 National and Local Elections, we shall be conducting a Board of Canvassers Training.

In this premise, you are hereby requested to attend the Training for the Board of Canvassers on April 1 to 2, 2019 (Batch 1) at the Apo View Hotel, Camus Street, Davao City. For your accommodation, you may check -in in the afternoon before the 1st day of your training and check - out the day after your scheduled training.

For your information and guidance.

March 21, 2019.

NNIFER P. ANCLA ATTY JE

Provincial Election Supervisor III